
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2166
ANSWERED ON:24.07.2014
OPENING OF FOOD KIOSKS 
Kateel Shri Nalin Kumar

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Indian Railways Catering and Tourism Corporation (IRCTC) proposes to open food kiosks at metro stations in the country;
and 

(b) if so, the stations identified for the purpose?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI MANOJ SINHA) 

(a): Yes, Madam. Indian Railway Catering and Tourism Corporation (IRCTC) has signed an MoU (Memorandum of Understanding)
with Delhi Metro Rail Corporation (DMRC) to open food kiosks at DMRC stations in Delhi/NCR (National Capital Region). 

(b): Initially, 95 stations were identified for opening of food kiosks. Currently, IRCTC is operating food kiosks at 64 DMRC stations. 
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